UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE, CORPORATE
RISK DISCLOSURE AND FIRM VALUE: A
STUDY ON MALAYSIAN PUBLIC LISTED FIRMS

SITI AISYAH BINTI KAMARUZAMAN

Dissertation submitted in partial fulfilment

of the requirements for the degree of

Master of Accountancy

Faculty of Accountancy

December 2015



ABSTRACT

This study examines the nature and extent of risk reporting practices among
Malaysian public listed firms. This study analyses the regulated and non-regulated
risk-related information and examines the relationship between the level of risk
disclosure and firm value. This study also examines the relationship between
ownership structure and corporate risk disclosure. Specifically, this study focuses on
three types of ownership namely, managerial ownership, institutional ownership and
family ownership. This study used content analysis on 200 top listed firms in Bursa
Malaysia and risk-related information was coded based on the number of sentences
representing the pre-determined keywords. The result of this study shows a negative
relationship between regulated risk disclosure and firm value. One of the reasons
could be attributed by the cost of reporting outweighs the benefits in preparing the
information. In addition, the regulated risk disclosure is positively associated with
institutional ownership. In terms of non-regulated risk disclosure, the result shows that
there is a negative relationship between managerial ownership and family ownership.
This can be explained by the family members in family-owned firms, or the board of
directors in the manager-owned firms may already have access to the privileged
information. The results in this study provide some understanding for the supervisory
bodies in evaluating the level of compliance related to risk reporting practices. The
findings in this study also assist investors to consider ownership structure of the
prospect firm as one of the criteria in decision-making.

Keywords: Corporate risk disclosure, firm value, ownership structure

iii



CONTENTS

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

LIST OF TABLES

CHAPTER ONE

INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7

INTRODUCTION

PROBLEM STATEMENT
OBJECTIVES OF THE STUDY
RESEARCH QUESTIONS
SIGNIFICANT OF THE STUDY
SCOPE OF THE STUDY
ORGANISATION OF DISSERTATION

CHAPTER TWO

LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1

INTRODUCTION

2.2 RISK REPORTING
Regulated Risk Disclosure and Non- Regulated Risk Disclosure in
Malaysia
2.3  DEVELOPMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
2.4  AGENCY THEORY
2.5  SIGNALLING THEORY
2.6  OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE AND RISK REPORTING
PRACTICES
2.6.1 Managerial Ownership
2.6.2 Institutional Ownership
2.7  RISK REPORTING PRACTICES AND FIRM’S VALUE
2.8 SUMMARY
CHAPTER THREE

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN

\%

II

I

IV

VIII

10
12
13
13
13

15

15

15
15

18
19
20
21

22
22
23
25
26
27

27



3.1
3.2
3.3

3.4
3.5

3.6

3.7

3.8

INTRODUCTION

EMPIRICAL SCHEMA

HYPOTHESES DEVELOPMENT

3.3.1 Ownership Structure and Corporate Risk Disclosure
3.3.1.1 Managerial Ownership

3.3.1.2 Institutional Ownership

3.3.1.3 Family Ownership

3.3.2 Risk Disclosure and Firms’ Value
SAMPLE SELECTION

MEASUREMENT OF INDEPENDENT VARIABLES
3.5.1 Ownership Structure

3.5.2 Control Variables

MEASUREMENT OF DEPENDENT VARIABLE
3.6.1 Corporate Risk Disclosure

3.6.2 Firm Value

Data analysis PROCEDURES

3.7.1 Descriptive Analysis

3.7.2 Test of normality

3.7.3 Correlation Analysis

3.7.4 Regression Analysis

SUMMARY

CHAPTER FOUR

RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
4.1 INTRODUCTION
4.2 DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS
4.2.1 CORPORATE RISK DISCLOSURE AND FIRM VALUE
4.2.2 DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS FOR OWNERSHIP
STRUCTURES, INDUSTRY CLASSIFICATION AND FIRM
SIZE
4.3 TEST OF NORMALITY
44  CORRELATION ANALYSIS
4.5 MULTIPLE REGRESSION

4.5.1 Ownership Structure and Corporate Risk Disclosure

Vi

27
27
28
29
29
29
30
31
32
33
33
34
35
35
38
38
38
38
39
39
40
41

41

41
41
42

43
44
46
47
47



4.5.2 Corporate Risk Disclosure and Firm Value

LIMITATIONS OF STUDY AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR

4.6 SUMMARY
CHAPTER FIVE
5.1 INTRODUCTION
5.2 DISCUSSION
53 IMPLICATIONS OF STUDY
5.4
FUTURE RESEARCH
5.5 REFERENCES

vil

51
53
54

54
54
56

56
58



	OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE, CORPORATERISK DISCLOSURE AND FIRM VALUE: ASTUDY ON MALAYSIAN PUBLIC LISTED FIRMS
	AUTHOR'S DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
	1.1 INTRODUCTION
	1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3 OBJECTIVES OF THE STUDY
	1.4 RESEARCH QUESTIONS
	1.5 SIGNIFICANT OF THE STUDY
	1.6 SCOPE OF THE STUDY
	1.7 ORGANISATION OF DISSERTATION

	CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 INTRODUCTION
	2.2 RISK REPORTING
	2.2.1 Financial Risk

	2.3 DEVELOPMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
	2.4 AGENCY THEORY
	2.5 SIGNALLING THEORY
	2.6 OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE AND RISK REPORTING PRACTICES
	2.6.1 Managerial Ownership
	2.6.2 Institutional Ownership
	2.6.3 Family Ownership

	2.7 RISK REPORTING PRACTICES AND FIRM'S VALUE
	2.8 SUMMARY

	CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN
	3.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2 EMPIRICAL SCHEMA
	3.3 HYPOTHESES DEVELOPMENT
	3.3.1 Ownership Structure and Corporate Risk Disclosure
	3.3.1.1 Managerial Ownership
	3.3.1.2 Institutional Ownership
	3.3.1.3 Family Ownership

	3.3.2 Risk Disclosure and Firms' Value

	3.4 SAMPLE SELECTION
	3.5 MEASUREMENT OF INDEPENDENT VARIABLES
	3.5.1 Ownership Structure
	3.5.2 Control Variables

	3.6 MEASUREMENT OF DEPENDENT VARIABLE
	3.6.1 Corporate Risk Disclosure
	3.6.2 Firm Value

	3.7 DATA ANALYSIS PROCEDURES
	3.7.1 Descriptive Analysis
	3.7.2 Test of normality
	3.7.3 Correlation Analysis
	3.7.4 Regression Analysis

	3.8 SUMMARY

	CHAPTER FOUR: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 INTRODUCTION
	4.2 DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS
	4.2.1 CORPORATE RISK DISCLOSURE AND FIRM VALUE
	4.2.2 DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS FOR OWNERSHIP STRUCTURES,INDUSTRY CLASSIFICATION AND FIRM SIZE

	4.3 TEST OF NORMALITY
	4.4 CORRELATION ANALYSIS
	4.5 MULTIPLE REGRESSION
	4.5.1 Ownership Structure and Corporate Risk Disclosure
	4.5.1.1 Regulated risk disclosure
	4.5.1.2 Non-regulated risk disclosure

	4.5.2 Corporate Risk Disclosure and Firm Value

	4.6 SUMMARY

	CHAPTER FIVE: SUMMARY AND CONCLUSION
	5.1 INTRODUCTION
	5.2 DISCUSSION
	5.3 IMPLICATIONS OF STUDY
	5.4 LIMITATIONS OF STUDY AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR FUTURERESEARCH
	5.5 REFERENCES
	5.5.1.1 Appendix
	5.5.1.2 Appendixl. Types of risk in each category
	5.5.1.3 Appendix!. Decision rules for risk-related information
	5.5.1.4 Appendix 3: List of the sample firms





