# UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

# OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE, CORPORATE RISK DISCLOSURE AND FIRM VALUE: A STUDY ON MALAYSIAN PUBLIC LISTED FIRMS

## SITI AISYAH BINTI KAMARUZAMAN

Dissertation submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the degree of

**Master of Accountancy** 

**Faculty of Accountancy** 

December 2015

### **ABSTRACT**

This study examines the nature and extent of risk reporting practices among Malaysian public listed firms. This study analyses the regulated and non-regulated risk-related information and examines the relationship between the level of risk disclosure and firm value. This study also examines the relationship between ownership structure and corporate risk disclosure. Specifically, this study focuses on three types of ownership namely, managerial ownership, institutional ownership and family ownership. This study used content analysis on 200 top listed firms in Bursa Malaysia and risk-related information was coded based on the number of sentences representing the pre-determined keywords. The result of this study shows a negative relationship between regulated risk disclosure and firm value. One of the reasons could be attributed by the cost of reporting outweighs the benefits in preparing the information. In addition, the regulated risk disclosure is positively associated with institutional ownership. In terms of non-regulated risk disclosure, the result shows that there is a negative relationship between managerial ownership and family ownership. This can be explained by the family members in family-owned firms, or the board of directors in the manager-owned firms may already have access to the privileged information. The results in this study provide some understanding for the supervisory bodies in evaluating the level of compliance related to risk reporting practices. The findings in this study also assist investors to consider ownership structure of the prospect firm as one of the criteria in decision-making.

Keywords: Corporate risk disclosure, firm value, ownership structure

# **CONTENTS**

AUT	'HOR'S DECLARATION	II	
ABS	TRACT	Ш	
ACK	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LIST OF TABLES		
LIST			
CHA	APTER ONE	9	
INT	RODUCTION	9	
1.1	INTRODUCTION	9	
1.2	PROBLEM STATEMENT	10	
1.3	OBJECTIVES OF THE STUDY	12	
1.4	RESEARCH QUESTIONS	13	
1.5	SIGNIFICANT OF THE STUDY	13	
1.6	SCOPE OF THE STUDY	13	
1.7	ORGANISATION OF DISSERTATION	14	
CHA	APTER TWO	15	
LITI	ERATURE REVIEW	15	
2.1	INTRODUCTION	15	
2.2	RISK REPORTING	15	
	Regulated Risk Disclosure and Non- Regulated Risk Disclosure in		
	Malaysia	18	
2.3	DEVELOPMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT PRACTICES	19	
2.4	AGENCY THEORY	20	
2.5	SIGNALLING THEORY	21	
2.6	OWNERSHIP STRUCTURE AND RISK REPORTING		
	PRACTICES	22	
	2.6.1 Managerial Ownership	22	
	2.6.2 Institutional Ownership	23	
2.7	RISK REPORTING PRACTICES AND FIRM'S VALUE	25	
2.8	SUMMARY	26	
CHA	APTER THREE	27	
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN			

3.1	INTRODUCTION			
3.2	EMPIRICAL SCHEMA			
3.3	HYPC	OTHESES DEVELOPMENT	28	
	3.3.1	Ownership Structure and Corporate Risk Disclosure	29	
	3.3.1.	l Managerial Ownership	29	
	3.3.1.2	2 Institutional Ownership	29	
	3.3.1.3	3 Family Ownership	30	
	3.3.2	Risk Disclosure and Firms' Value	31	
3.4	SAMF	PLE SELECTION	32	
3.5	MEASUREMENT OF INDEPENDENT VARIABLES			
	3.5.1	Ownership Structure	33	
	3.5.2	Control Variables	34	
3.6	MEASUREMENT OF DEPENDENT VARIABLE			
	3.6.1	Corporate Risk Disclosure	35	
	3.6.2	Firm Value	38	
3.7	Data analysis PROCEDURES			
	3.7.1	Descriptive Analysis	38	
	3.7.2	Test of normality	38	
	3.7.3	Correlation Analysis	39	
	3.7.4	Regression Analysis	39	
3.8	SUM	MARY	40	
СНА	PTER I	FOUR	41	
RES	ULTS A	ND DISCUSSION	41	
4.1	INTR	ODUCTION	41	
4.2	DESC	DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS		
	4.2.1	CORPORATE RISK DISCLOSURE AND FIRM VALUE	42	
	4.2.2	DESCRIPTIVE STATISTICS FOR OWNERSHIP		
		STRUCTURES, INDUSTRY CLASSIFICATION AND FIRM		
		SIZE	43	
4.3	TEST	OF NORMALITY	44	
4.4	CORF	CORRELATION ANALYSIS		
4.5	MULTIPLE REGRESSION			
	451	Ownership Structure and Corporate Risk Disclosure	47	

	4.5.2 Corporate Risk Disclosure and Firm Value	51	
4.6	SUMMARY		
CHA	PTER FIVE	54	
5.1	INTRODUCTION	54	
5.2	DISCUSSION	54	
5.3	IMPLICATIONS OF STUDY	56	
5.4	LIMITATIONS OF STUDY AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR		
	FUTURE RESEARCH	56	
5.5	REFERENCES	58	